Report No.: CA2005479L 02003R2 Page 2 of 15
Laboratory:Guangdong Meide Testing Technology Co., Ltd.
Add:1st floor, B Area, Jinbaisheng Industrial Park, Headquarters 2 Road,SongshanLake Hi-techIndustrial DevelopmentZone,
Dongguan City,Guangdong Pr., China.
Tel: 86-769-8507 5888 Fax: 86-769-8507 5898 E-mail:meidetest@meidetest.com http://www.meidetest.com/
Guangdong Meide Testing Technology Co., Ltd.
1.Product Description for Equipment under Test(EUT)
The client submitted 2 sample of model 302Y0100W30LY,302Y0100W50LY.Sample 302Y0100W30LY was numbered

LED Driver Model： XLG-100-H-AB
Model Similarity：
Model designation: XXXDyyyyWCVY
"X" can be 3,denotes Product Series Name, 3=Linear high bay series;
"XX" can be 02 or 04, which denotes luminaires shell Shape and Overall dimension, where 02= 2FT or 04= 4FT;
"D" can be Y or N, which denotes Y = Dimmable, N = Non-dimmable;
"yyyy" & "W" denotes the wattage of luminaires, can be from 0075 to 0400; max. 400W, for example 0075W=75W;
"C" can be two arbitrary numbers, which denotes LED Color Temperature, for example 50=5000K;
"V" can be letter L or blank, which denotes range of input voltage; where L=Low voltage range or blank = No
description of this item;
"Y" can be blank or Four arbitrary number, letter, which denote the company's internal information.
Report No.: CA2005479L 02003R2 Page 3 of 15
Laboratory:Guangdong Meide Testing Technology Co., Ltd.
Add:1st floor, B Area, Jinbaisheng Industrial Park, Headquarters 2 Road,SongshanLake Hi-techIndustrial DevelopmentZone,
Dongguan City,Guangdong Pr., China.
Tel: 86-769-8507 5888 Fax: 86-769-8507 5898 E-mail:meidetest@meidetest.com http://www.meidetest.com/
Guangdong Meide Testing Technology Co., Ltd.
2.Standards Used
▪ ANSI/IES LM-79-19:APPROVED METHOD:OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS OF SOLID-STATE LIGHTING
PRODUCTS
▪ IES TM-30-18 IES Method for Evaluating Light Source Color Rendition (This Method is not in Nvlap accreditation scope)
▪ ANSI C82.77-10:2014 Harmonic Emission Limits – Related Power Quality Requirements for Lighting Equipment-Solid State
3.Test equipment list
Test Equipment Serial No Model No Calibration
due date
Full-field Speed
Goniophotometer MD-E028 GO-R5000 2020/10/06
Digital Power Meter MD-E001 PF2010 2020/10/06
AC Testing Power Source MD-E002 DPS1060 2020/10/06
Total Spectral Radiant Flux
Standard Lamp MD-E007 D908S 2020/10/06
Integrating Sphere System MD-E029 2M 2020/10/06
High Accuracy Array
Spectroradio Meter MD-E011 HAAS-3000 2020/10/06
Digital Power Meter MD-E008 PF310 2020/10/06
AC Testing Power Source MD-E010 DPS1010 2020/10/06
Standard Lamp MD-E012 D204 2021/06/09
Statement of Traceability: Guangdong Meide Testing Technology Co., Ltd.attested that all calibration has been performed using suitable
standards traceable to national primary standards and International System of Unit(SI).
Report No.: CA2005479L 02003R2 Page 4 of 15